
#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Winter Springs HS (A) 10:40.52 10

1) Bahr, Elayna SO 2) Czurak, Mackenzie SO

3) Vaness, Kiley  9 4) Doyle, Susie  9

2 Oviedo HS (A) 11:00.97 8

1) Davis, Abbie  9 2) Jablon, Bethany  9

3) Hickey, Caroline  9 4) Davis, Grace  9

3 Sanford Seminole HS (A) 11:15.17 6

1) Pierre, Madilynn  9 2) Karamaniska, Katerina  9

3) Gorritz, Keila SO 4) Berrios, Derartu SO

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 11:27.22 5

1) Pounds, Emily  9 2) Whalen, Allison  9

3) Diaz, Ana  9 4) Winn, Lyra  9

5 Lake Howell HS (A) 12:33.43 4

6 Lake Brantley HS (A) 12:39.61 3

1) Rivera, Adrianna SO 2) Entrekin, Emily  9

3) Miller, Emma SO 4) Long, Marietta SO

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oviedo HS (A) 8:43.72 10

1) Galloway, Kayamo SO 2) Campbell, Jack  9

3) Metz, Jeff SO 4) Galloway, Mamush SO

2 Lake Mary HS (A) 9:00.14 8

1) Farell, Blaine SO 2) Youngren, Nick SO

3) Whelton, Thomas SO 4) Spurling, August  9

3 Lake Brantley HS (A) 9:07.61 6

4 Lyman HS (A) 9:15.57 5

1) Royston, Joseph SO 2) Hodges, Kameron  9

3) Kuzmick, Mason SO 4) Puglisi, Gavin  9

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 17.45  (–0.9) 1(1) 10

2 Pilate, Morgan  9 Sanford Seminole H 18.53  (–0.9) 1(2) 8

3 Carr, Anihya  9 Sanford Seminole H 19.17  (–0.9) 1(3) 6

4 Nolte, Jessica  9 Oviedo HS 19.68  (–0.9) 1(4) 5

5 Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley HS 20.92  (–0.9) 1(5) 4

6 Mattadeen, Isabella SO Sanford Seminole H 21.07  (–0.9) 1(6) 3

7 Miller, Emma SO Lake Brantley HS 21.29 21.284  (–0.1) 2(1) 2

8 Tobgy, Safiyah SO Hagerty HS 21.29 21.288  (–0.1) 2(2) 1

9 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley HS 21.93  (–0.1) 2(3)

10 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary HS 21.94  (–0.1) 2(4)
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary HS 22.01  (–0.1) 2(5)

12 Sood, Odeline SO Lake Mary HS 22.53  (–0.9) 1(7)

13 San Martin, Valeria  9 Lake Brantley HS 22.54  (–0.1) 2(6)

14 Gagliardi, Emily  9 Lake Mary HS 22.77  (–0.1) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 17.45

2 Pilate, Morgan  9 Sanford Seminole H 18.53

3 Carr, Anihya  9 Sanford Seminole H 19.17

4 Nolte, Jessica  9 Oviedo HS 19.68

5 Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley HS 20.92

6 Mattadeen, Isabella SO Sanford Seminole H 21.07

7 Sood, Odeline SO Lake Mary HS 22.53

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 Miller, Emma SO Lake Brantley HS 21.29 21.284

2 Tobgy, Safiyah SO Hagerty HS 21.29 21.288

3 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley HS 21.93

4 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary HS 21.94

5 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary HS 22.01

6 San Martin, Valeria  9 Lake Brantley HS 22.54

7 Gagliardi, Emily  9 Lake Mary HS 22.77

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (–0.8)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Barnecott, Trent SO Lake Mary HS 16.09 10

2 Longino, Alexander SO Lake Mary HS 18.34 8

3 Galarza, Sebastian  9 Oviedo HS 20.04 6

4 Menello, Eddie  9 Lake Mary HS 20.20 5

5 White, Darien SO Winter Springs HS 20.37 4

6 Hammock, Aiden  9 Lake Mary HS 20.80 3

7 Bittinger, Kaiden  9 Lake Brantley HS 21.57 2

#2 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Turner, Tamia  9 Lake Mary HS 13.19  (–0.3) 1(1) 10

2 Fye, Zaniyah  9 Sanford Seminole H 13.21  (–0.3) 1(2) 8

3 Ali, Amira  9 Hagerty HS 13.23  (–0.3) 1(3) 6

4 Bradley, Cymiah SO Lake Mary HS 13.38  (–0.3) 1(4) 5

5 Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Springs HS 13.62  (–0.3) 1(5) 4

6 Harrell, Kaitlyn SO Lake Mary HS 13.73  (–0.3) 1(6) 3

7 Martinez, Jaricellis SO Lake Brantley HS 13.93  (+0.0) 2(1) 2

8 Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS 13.99  (–0.3) 1(7) 1

9 Powell, Jessiah SO Lake Mary HS 14.02  (+0.0) 2(2)
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 14.20  (–0.3) 1(8)

11 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley HS 14.33  (+0.0) 2(3)

12 Byrd, Jaden  9 Lake Howell HS 14.53  (+0.0) 2(4)

13 Galloway, Adrice SO Oviedo HS 14.76  (+0.0) 2(5)

14 Detreville, Zacoya  9 Sanford Seminole H 14.86  (+0.0) 2(6)

15 Wilhoit, Zoe SO Lake Brantley HS 15.17  (–2.7) 3(1)

16 Feroce, Antonietta SO Hagerty HS 15.55  (–2.7) 3(2)

17 Koesler, Madison JR Lyman HS 16.41  (–2.7) 3(3)

18 Williams, Leah SO Lake Brantley HS 16.55  (–2.7) 3(4)

19 Champlin, Bethany  9 Hagerty HS 17.29  (–2.7) 3(5)

20 Perez, Isabella  9 Hagerty HS 17.86  (–2.7) 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 Turner, Tamia  9 Lake Mary HS 13.19

2 Fye, Zaniyah  9 Sanford Seminole H 13.21

3 Ali, Amira  9 Hagerty HS 13.23

4 Bradley, Cymiah SO Lake Mary HS 13.38

5 Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Springs HS 13.62

6 Harrell, Kaitlyn SO Lake Mary HS 13.73

7 Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS 13.99

8 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 14.20

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Martinez, Jaricellis SO Lake Brantley HS 13.93

2 Powell, Jessiah SO Lake Mary HS 14.02

3 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley HS 14.33

4 Byrd, Jaden  9 Lake Howell HS 14.53

5 Galloway, Adrice SO Oviedo HS 14.76

6 Detreville, Zacoya  9 Sanford Seminole H 14.86

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 Wilhoit, Zoe SO Lake Brantley HS 15.17

2 Feroce, Antonietta SO Hagerty HS 15.55

3 Koesler, Madison JR Lyman HS 16.41

4 Williams, Leah SO Lake Brantley HS 16.55

5 Champlin, Bethany  9 Hagerty HS 17.29

6 Perez, Isabella  9 Hagerty HS 17.86

#1 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dunlap, Joshua SO Sanford Seminole H 11.60  (–0.6) 1(1) 10

2 Ross, Graylon SO Lake Mary HS 11.78  (–0.6) 1(2) 8

3 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary HS 11.98  (–0.6) 1(3) 6

4 Jones, Marquis  9 Lake Mary HS 12.02  (–0.1) 2(1) 5

5 Royals, Desmond SO Sanford Seminole H 12.16  (+0.0) 4(1) 4

6 Odimegwu, Joshua SO Hagerty HS 12.20  (–0.6) 1(4) 3
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Sattler, Aramis  9 Hagerty HS 12.22  (–0.6) 1(5) 2

8 Bondzie, Michael  8 Lyman HS 12.26  (–0.6) 1(6) 1

9 Harris, Keyonce  9 Sanford Seminole H 12.37  (+0.0) 4(2)

10 Brown, Keshon SO Winter Springs HS 12.41  (–0.1) 2(2)

11 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell HS 12.42  (–0.1) 2(3)

12 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary HS 12.47  (–0.1) 2(4)

13 Falcoa, Thiago  9 Oviedo HS 12.55  (–0.1) 2(5)

14 Corino-Scaglione, Devin  9 Winter Springs HS 12.72  (–0.1) 2(6)

15 Boone, Tre'von SO Sanford Seminole H 12.75  (–0.2) 3(1)

16 Clem, Dylan  9 Hagerty HS 12.77  (–0.1) 2(7)

17 Collins, Malik JR Lake Howell HS 12.80  (–0.2) 3(2)

18 Brown, Brett JR Oviedo HS 13.28  (+0.0) 4(3)

19 Sattler, Athos  9 Hagerty HS 13.60  (–0.2) 3(3)

20 Riley, Aaron JR Lake Howell HS 13.86  (–0.2) 3(4)

21 Gaffney, Peter  9 Oviedo HS 13.90  (–0.2) 3(5)

22 Howard, Michael  9 Winter Springs HS 14.39  (–0.1) 2(8)

23 Kurtz, Wilson JR Winter Springs HS 14.49  (–0.2) 3(6)

24 Pirtle, Chris  9 Lyman HS 14.99  (–0.2) 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 Dunlap, Joshua SO Sanford Seminole H 11.60

2 Ross, Graylon SO Lake Mary HS 11.78

3 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary HS 11.98

4 Odimegwu, Joshua SO Hagerty HS 12.20

5 Sattler, Aramis  9 Hagerty HS 12.22

6 Bondzie, Michael  8 Lyman HS 12.26

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 Jones, Marquis  9 Lake Mary HS 12.02

2 Brown, Keshon SO Winter Springs HS 12.41

3 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell HS 12.42

4 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary HS 12.47

5 Falcoa, Thiago  9 Oviedo HS 12.55

6 Corino-Scaglione, Devin  9 Winter Springs HS 12.72

7 Clem, Dylan  9 Hagerty HS 12.77

8 Howard, Michael  9 Winter Springs HS 14.39

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Boone, Tre'von SO Sanford Seminole H 12.75

2 Collins, Malik JR Lake Howell HS 12.80

3 Sattler, Athos  9 Hagerty HS 13.60

4 Riley, Aaron JR Lake Howell HS 13.86

5 Gaffney, Peter  9 Oviedo HS 13.90

6 Kurtz, Wilson JR Winter Springs HS 14.49

7 Pirtle, Chris  9 Lyman HS 14.99

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Royals, Desmond SO Sanford Seminole H 12.16

2 Harris, Keyonce  9 Sanford Seminole H 12.37

3 Brown, Brett JR Oviedo HS 13.28

#10 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Doyle, Susie  9 Winter Springs HS 5:55.76 10

2 Rodd, Kaylee SO Hagerty HS 5:57.22 8

3 Vaness, Kiley  9 Winter Springs HS 6:00.61 6

4 Zapata, Isabella  9 Lake Howell HS 6:10.41 5

5 Karamaniska, Katerina  9 Sanford Seminole H 6:26.49 4

6 Arterburn, Kennedy  9 Winter Springs HS 6:28.65 3

7 Broitman, Leola  9 Oviedo HS 6:32.71 2

8 Perry, Brooke  9 Lake Mary HS 6:35.40 1

9 Medina-Torres, Amanda  9 Hagerty HS 6:46.31

10 Long, Marietta SO Lake Brantley HS 6:47.90

11 Rhodes, Megan SO Lyman HS 6:49.19

12 Labarge, Zoie SO Lake Mary HS 7:06.56

13 Stoner, Grace SO Hagerty HS 7:13.72

14 Confusione, Lily  9 Lake Brantley HS 7:21.48

15 Narvaez, Rachel SO Lake Brantley HS 7:24.74

16 Ulrich, Julia  9 Lake Mary HS 7:26.36

17 Skidmore, Isabella  9 Sanford Seminole H 7:33.24

18 Maze, Jacqueline  9 Lyman HS 7:36.20

19 Entrekin, Emily  9 Lake Brantley HS 7:52.30

20 Hahn, Taylor SO Lake Mary HS 8:13.64

#9 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Youngren, Nick SO Lake Mary HS 4:58.13 10

2 Goodsell, Hayden  9 Lake Howell HS 4:58.43 8

3 Spurling, August  9 Lake Mary HS 5:01.12 6

4 Campbell, Jack  9 Oviedo HS 5:06.24 5

5 Fields, Ashton  9 Oviedo HS 5:06.93 4

6 Kuzmick, Mason SO Lyman HS 5:07.66 3

7 Jean-Charles, Joshua SO Winter Springs HS 5:08.72 2

8 Bittinger, Kaiden  9 Lake Brantley HS 5:14.03 1

9 Stahll, Walter  9 Lake Brantley HS 5:15.17

10 Hodges, Kameron  9 Lyman HS 5:16.46

11 Stromberg, Kyle SO Sanford Seminole H 5:16.66

12 Black, Adam  9 Lake Brantley HS 5:19.52

13 Ballentine, Christopher SO Hagerty HS 5:33.39

14 Alloway, Carter  9 Oviedo HS 5:39.96

15 Campese, Luke SO Hagerty HS 5:45.76

16 Alexander, Christian  9 Lake Howell HS 5:49.07

17 Salgado Jr., Frank  9 Hagerty HS 5:49.48

SAC FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE CHAMPIONSHIP 2018
Winter Park, FL
Lake Howell HS

Wednesday, March 28, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/28/2018 10:11 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
18 Glatting, Jeffery  9 Lake Brantley HS 5:50.75

19 Weremchuk, Julian SO Hagerty HS 5:52.90

20 Chantiloupe, Andrew SO Lake Howell HS 5:59.99

21 Lenhof, Seth  9 Sanford Seminole H 6:49.48

22 Fandino, Daniel  9 Lake Mary HS 6:53.96

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Mary HS (A) 51.76 10

1) Bradley, Cymiah SO 2) Harrell, Kaitlyn SO

3) Turner, Tamia  9 4) Powell, Jessiah SO

2 Sanford Seminole HS (A) 53.05 8

1) Fye, Zaniyah  9 2) Carr, Anihya  9

3) Detreville, Zacoya  9 4) Brown, Angel SO

3 Oviedo HS (A) 54.20 6

1) Smith, Kanya  9 2) Cabe, Mariana SO

3) Whetro, Alysa  9 4) Nolte, Jessica  9

4 Lake Brantley HS (A) 56.72 5

1) Mena, Gabrielle SO 2) Robinson, Amilyah SO

3) Vanterpool, Alisha SO 4) Brown, Kylie JR

5 Hagerty HS (A) 58.92 4

1) Tobgy, Safiyah SO 2) Feroce, Antonietta SO

3) Arroyo, Lesliany SO 4) McClellan, Jessica SO

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
Lake Mary HS (A) 44.91 10

1) Barnecott, Trent SO 2) St. Pierre, Noah SO

3) Dechristopher, Dillon  9 4) Ross, Graylon SO

Lyman HS (A) 46.00 8

1) Race, Jonathan  9 2) Bondzie, Michael  8

3) Leach, Tiquan SO 4) Bernheim, Michael  9

Hagerty HS (A) 47.85 6

1) Mickens, Madison  9 2) Strickle, Jared SO

3) Sattler, Aramis  9 4) Odimegwu, Joshua SO

Lake Howell HS (A) 48.37 5

Oviedo HS (A) 48.85 4

1) Johnson, Trent  9 2) Falcoa, Thiago  9

3) Newsholme, Saedree  9 4) Clark, Duncan SO
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#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts

Winter Springs HS (A) 1:02.01 3

1) Brown, Keshon SO 2) Corino-Scaglione, Davin SO

3) White, Darien SO 4) Nyenkan, Ebenezer SO

Sanford Seminole HS (A) DQ Zone 1

#6 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Bahr, Elayna SO Winter Springs HS 1:00.79 1(1) 10

2 Labrato, Christina  9 Lake Mary HS 1:04.96 1(2) 8

3 Gorritz, Keila SO Sanford Seminole H 1:06.14 1(3) 6

4 Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Springs HS 1:06.34 3(1) 5

5 Gordon, Madison  9 Lyman HS 1:09.56 1(4) 4

6 McClellan, Jessica SO Hagerty HS 1:10.12 1(5) 3

7 Thomas, Cameryn SO Lake Mary HS 1:11.36 2(1) 2

8 Kuykendall, Sara SO Oviedo HS 1:14.55 2(2) 1

9 Cullison, Olivia SO Oviedo HS 1:16.20 1(6)

10 Cherugail, Roshna  9 Hagerty HS 1:16.39 2(3)

11 Alvarado, Briana SO Sanford Seminole H 1:20.69 2(4)

12 Burke, Grace  9 Lake Brantley HS 1:20.75 3(2)

13 Denham, Isabelle  9 Lake Brantley HS 1:28.56 3(3)

14 Williams, Leah SO Lake Brantley HS 1:28.80 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Bahr, Elayna SO Winter Springs HS 1:00.79

2 Labrato, Christina  9 Lake Mary HS 1:04.96

3 Gorritz, Keila SO Sanford Seminole H 1:06.14

4 Gordon, Madison  9 Lyman HS 1:09.56

5 McClellan, Jessica SO Hagerty HS 1:10.12

6 Cullison, Olivia SO Oviedo HS 1:16.20

Section 2 of 3

1 Thomas, Cameryn SO Lake Mary HS 1:11.36

2 Kuykendall, Sara SO Oviedo HS 1:14.55

3 Cherugail, Roshna  9 Hagerty HS 1:16.39

4 Alvarado, Briana SO Sanford Seminole H 1:20.69

5 Williams, Leah SO Lake Brantley HS 1:28.80

Section 3 of 3

1 Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Springs HS 1:06.34

2 Burke, Grace  9 Lake Brantley HS 1:20.75

3 Denham, Isabelle  9 Lake Brantley HS 1:28.56

#5 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hughes, Micaiah SO Lake Mary HS 53.62 1(1) 10
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 Edwards, Amir  9 Lake Brantley HS 54.40 1(2) 8

3 Crawford, Barry SO Lake Howell HS 54.54 1(3) 6

4 Bernheim, Michael  9 Lyman HS 55.07 1(4) 5

5 Longino, Alexander SO Lake Mary HS 56.87 1(5) 4

6 Noel, Redwimy  9 Lake Brantley HS 57.28 3(1) 3

7 Race, Jonathan  9 Lyman HS 57.91 1(6) 2

8 Brown, Zanye SO Lake Howell HS 58.10 2(1) 1

9 Galloway, Colin  9 Lake Mary HS 58.19 2(2)

10 Renk, Kyle  9 Oviedo HS 58.28 2(3)

11 Stephens, Joshua  9 Sanford Seminole H 58.62 1(7)

12 Horn, Jimmy  9 Lake Mary HS 1:00.09 3(2)

13 Garan, Michael  9 Hagerty HS 1:01.70 3(3)

14 Tews, Carson SO Winter Springs HS 1:01.96 2(4)

15 Thomas, Nicholas  9 Lyman HS 1:03.30 3(4)

16 Sattler, Athos  9 Hagerty HS 1:10.07 2(5)

17 Schilling, Cole  9 Hagerty HS 1:15.08 2(6)

18 Howard, Michael  9 Winter Springs HS 1:17.32 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Hughes, Micaiah SO Lake Mary HS 53.62

2 Edwards, Amir  9 Lake Brantley HS 54.40

3 Crawford, Barry SO Lake Howell HS 54.54

4 Bernheim, Michael  9 Lyman HS 55.07

5 Longino, Alexander SO Lake Mary HS 56.87

6 Race, Jonathan  9 Lyman HS 57.91

7 Stephens, Joshua  9 Sanford Seminole H 58.62

Section 2 of 3

1 Brown, Zanye SO Lake Howell HS 58.10

2 Galloway, Colin  9 Lake Mary HS 58.19

3 Renk, Kyle  9 Oviedo HS 58.28

4 Tews, Carson SO Winter Springs HS 1:01.96

5 Sattler, Athos  9 Hagerty HS 1:10.07

6 Schilling, Cole  9 Hagerty HS 1:15.08

Section 3 of 3

1 Noel, Redwimy  9 Lake Brantley HS 57.28

2 Horn, Jimmy  9 Lake Mary HS 1:00.09

3 Garan, Michael  9 Hagerty HS 1:01.70

4 Thomas, Nicholas  9 Lyman HS 1:03.30

5 Howard, Michael  9 Winter Springs HS 1:17.32

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Carr, Anihya  9 Sanford Seminole H 54.13 1(1) 10

2 Miller, Emma SO Lake Brantley HS 54.23 1(2) 8
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary HS 54.53 2(1) 6

4 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley HS 56.15 1(3) 5

5 St. Angelo, Juliet  9 Lake Howell HS 56.40 1(4) 4

6 Mattadeen, Isabella SO Sanford Seminole H 58.99 1(5) 3

7 Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley HS 1:00.68 1(6) 2

8 Gagliardi, Emily  9 Lake Mary HS 1:01.73 2(2) 1

9 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary HS 1:02.52 2(3)

10 Sood, Odeline SO Lake Mary HS 1:04.59 1(7)

11 San Martin, Valeria  9 Lake Brantley HS 1:04.77 2(4)

12 Tobgy, Safiyah SO Hagerty HS 1:12.13 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Carr, Anihya  9 Sanford Seminole H 54.13

2 Miller, Emma SO Lake Brantley HS 54.23

3 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley HS 56.15

4 St. Angelo, Juliet  9 Lake Howell HS 56.40

5 Mattadeen, Isabella SO Sanford Seminole H 58.99

6 Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley HS 1:00.68

7 Sood, Odeline SO Lake Mary HS 1:04.59

Section 2 of 2

1 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary HS 54.53

2 Gagliardi, Emily  9 Lake Mary HS 1:01.73

3 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary HS 1:02.52

4 San Martin, Valeria  9 Lake Brantley HS 1:04.77

5 Tobgy, Safiyah SO Hagerty HS 1:12.13

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Menello, Eddie  9 Lake Mary HS 48.62 10

2 Hammock, Aiden  9 Lake Mary HS 48.73 8

3 Galarza, Sebastian  9 Oviedo HS 49.28 6

4 Bittinger, Kaiden  9 Lake Brantley HS 50.15 5

5 Collins, Malik JR Lake Howell HS 50.29 4

#8 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Czurak, Mackenzie SO Winter Springs HS 2:33.81 10

2 Berrios, Derartu SO Sanford Seminole H 2:41.17 8

3 Gordon, Madison  9 Lyman HS 2:49.12 6

4 Rodd, Kaylee SO Hagerty HS 2:50.61 5

5 Winn, Lyra  9 Lake Mary HS 2:53.83 4

6 Medina-Torres, Amanda  9 Hagerty HS 3:01.57 3

7 Confusione, Lily  9 Lake Brantley HS 3:12.97 2

8 Sorrentino, Sophia  9 Sanford Seminole H 3:17.69 1
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 Prostak, Madalyn  9 Lake Howell HS 3:18.06

10 Rivera, Adrianna SO Lake Brantley HS 3:18.93

11 Pierre, Madilynn  9 Sanford Seminole H 3:19.42

12 Stoner, Grace SO Hagerty HS 3:21.24

13 Galloza, Steph  9 Lake Mary HS 3:40.58

14 Mchenry, Emily SO Lake Mary HS 3:43.74

15 Garcia, Angelya SO Lake Howell HS 3:56.29

Zapata, Isabella  9 Lake Howell HS DQ Impeding

#7 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Farell, Blaine SO Lake Mary HS 2:13.07 10

2 Puglisi, Gavin  9 Lyman HS 2:15.52 8

3 Lester, Matthew SO Lake Brantley HS 2:18.23 6

4 Miller, Alex  9 Oviedo HS 2:19.55 5

5 Fields, Ashton  9 Oviedo HS 2:19.58 4

6 Jean-Charles, Joshua SO Winter Springs HS 2:19.95 3

7 Black, Adam  9 Lake Brantley HS 2:25.61 2

8 Zayas, Sergio  9 Lake Mary HS 2:25.66 1

9 Noel, Redwimy  9 Lake Brantley HS 2:26.60

10 Edwards, Amir  9 Lake Brantley HS 2:28.35

11 Whelton, Thomas SO Lake Mary HS 2:29.41

12 shah, Dhruv  9 Lyman HS 2:29.85

13 Friend, Jacob SO Sanford Seminole H 2:30.82

14 Verniani, Neri  9 Oviedo HS 2:31.23

15 Ballentine, Christopher SO Hagerty HS 2:34.32

16 Sattler, Porthos  9 Hagerty HS 2:35.21

17 Campese, Luke SO Hagerty HS 2:35.84

18 Chantiloupe, Andrew SO Lake Howell HS 2:38.91

19 Jenson, Carter  9 Hagerty HS 2:39.56

20 Alexander, Christian  9 Lake Howell HS 2:47.03

21 Pirtle, Chris  9 Lyman HS 2:48.25

22 Sharrow, CJ  9 Lake Mary HS 2:48.94

23 Spradlin, Matthew SO Lake Howell HS 3:35.03

#4 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Turner, Tamia  9 Lake Mary HS 27.69  (–0.8) 1(1) 10

2 Bradley, Cymiah SO Lake Mary HS 28.28  (–0.8) 1(2) 8

3 Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Springs HS 28.41  (+0.2) 3(1) 6

4 Fye, Zaniyah  9 Sanford Seminole H 28.54  (–0.8) 1(3) 5

5 Spragg, Anya  9 Lake Brantley HS 28.92  (+0.2) 3(2) 4

6 Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS 29.04  (–0.8) 1(4) 3

7 Harrell, Kaitlyn SO Lake Mary HS 29.29  (–0.8) 1(5) 2

8 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 29.87  (+0.2) 3(3) 1
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 Brown, Kylie JR Lake Brantley HS 29.88  (+0.2) 3(4)

10 Byrd, Jaden  9 Lake Howell HS 30.50  (+0.2) 3(5)

11 Vanterpool, Alisha SO Lake Brantley HS 30.79  (–0.8) 1(6)

12 Detreville, Zacoya  9 Sanford Seminole H 31.10  (–0.7) 2(1)

13 McClellan, Jessica SO Hagerty HS 31.30  (–0.7) 2(2)

14 Galloway, Adrice SO Oviedo HS 31.83  (+0.2) 3(6)

15 Wilhoit, Zoe SO Lake Brantley HS 31.97  (–0.7) 2(3)

16 Silvester, Katie  9 Sanford Seminole H 34.05  (–0.7) 2(4)

17 Bobb, Keiyona  9 Sanford Seminole H 34.42  (+0.2) 3(7)

18 Champlin, Bethany  9 Hagerty HS 35.75  (–0.7) 2(5)

19 Perez, Isabella  9 Hagerty HS 37.05  (–0.7) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 Turner, Tamia  9 Lake Mary HS 27.69

2 Bradley, Cymiah SO Lake Mary HS 28.28

3 Fye, Zaniyah  9 Sanford Seminole H 28.54

4 Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS 29.04

5 Harrell, Kaitlyn SO Lake Mary HS 29.29

6 Vanterpool, Alisha SO Lake Brantley HS 30.79

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 Detreville, Zacoya  9 Sanford Seminole H 31.10

2 McClellan, Jessica SO Hagerty HS 31.30

3 Wilhoit, Zoe SO Lake Brantley HS 31.97

4 Silvester, Katie  9 Sanford Seminole H 34.05

5 Champlin, Bethany  9 Hagerty HS 35.75

6 Perez, Isabella  9 Hagerty HS 37.05

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Springs HS 28.41

2 Spragg, Anya  9 Lake Brantley HS 28.92

3 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 29.87

4 Brown, Kylie JR Lake Brantley HS 29.88

5 Byrd, Jaden  9 Lake Howell HS 30.50

6 Galloway, Adrice SO Oviedo HS 31.83

7 Bobb, Keiyona  9 Sanford Seminole H 34.42

#3 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dunlap, Joshua SO Sanford Seminole H 22.99  (–0.4) 1(1) 10

2 Race, Jonathan  9 Lyman HS 23.83  (–0.4) 1(2) 8

3 Bondzie, Michael  8 Lyman HS 23.84  (+0.1) 2(1) 6

4 Leach, Tiquan SO Lyman HS 24.22  (–0.4) 1(3) 5

5 Ross, Graylon SO Lake Mary HS 24.37  (–0.4) 1(4) 4

6 Crooms, Phillip SO Lake Mary HS 24.47  (–0.4) 1(5) 3

7 Hughes, Micaiah SO Lake Mary HS 24.52  (+0.1) 2(2) 2
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 Odimegwu, Joshua SO Hagerty HS 25.24  (+0.1) 2(3) 1

9 Jones, Marquis  9 Lake Mary HS 25.31  (+0.1) 2(4)

10 Falcoa, Thiago  9 Oviedo HS 25.35  (+0.1) 2(5)

11 Royals, Desmond SO Sanford Seminole H 25.55  (+0.0) 3(1)

12 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell HS 25.63  (+0.0) 3(2)

13 Harris, Keyonce  9 Sanford Seminole H 25.79  (+0.0) 3(3)

14 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 25.95  (+0.1) 2(6)

15 Lawrence, Traevon  9 Lake Howell HS 26.01  (–0.4) 4(1)

16 Strickle, Jared SO Hagerty HS 26.10  (+0.0) 3(4)

17 Stephens, Joshua  9 Sanford Seminole H 26.35  (–0.4) 1(6)

18 Collins, Malik JR Lake Howell HS 26.88  (+0.1) 2(7)

19 Howard, Michael  9 Winter Springs HS 28.32  (+0.0) 3(5)

20 Tews, Carson SO Winter Springs HS 28.93  (–0.4) 4(2)

21 Kurtz, Wilson JR Winter Springs HS 29.10  (+0.0) 3(6)

22 Sattler, Athos  9 Hagerty HS 30.45  (–0.4) 4(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 Dunlap, Joshua SO Sanford Seminole H 22.99

2 Race, Jonathan  9 Lyman HS 23.83

3 Leach, Tiquan SO Lyman HS 24.22

4 Ross, Graylon SO Lake Mary HS 24.37

5 Crooms, Phillip SO Lake Mary HS 24.47

6 Stephens, Joshua  9 Sanford Seminole H 26.35

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 Bondzie, Michael  8 Lyman HS 23.84

2 Hughes, Micaiah SO Lake Mary HS 24.52

3 Odimegwu, Joshua SO Hagerty HS 25.24

4 Jones, Marquis  9 Lake Mary HS 25.31

5 Falcoa, Thiago  9 Oviedo HS 25.35

6 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 25.95

7 Collins, Malik JR Lake Howell HS 26.88

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Royals, Desmond SO Sanford Seminole H 25.55

2 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell HS 25.63

3 Harris, Keyonce  9 Sanford Seminole H 25.79

4 Strickle, Jared SO Hagerty HS 26.10

5 Howard, Michael  9 Winter Springs HS 28.32

6 Kurtz, Wilson JR Winter Springs HS 29.10

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 Lawrence, Traevon  9 Lake Howell HS 26.01

2 Tews, Carson SO Winter Springs HS 28.93

3 Sattler, Athos  9 Hagerty HS 30.45
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#12 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 St. Angelo, Juliet  9 Lake Howell HS 12:59.78 10

2 Vaness, Kiley  9 Winter Springs HS 13:01.23 8

3 Ayup, Selina SO Oviedo HS 13:15.87 6

4 Freeman, Jessie SO Lake Mary HS 14:13.21 5

5 Arterburn, Kennedy  9 Winter Springs HS 14:25.39 4

6 Pounds, Emily  9 Lake Mary HS 14:27.70 3

7 Kuykendall, Sara SO Oviedo HS 14:59.58 2

8 Whalen, Allison  9 Lake Mary HS 15:05.17 1

9 Long, Marietta SO Lake Brantley HS 15:10.70

10 Rivera, Adrianna SO Lake Brantley HS 15:13.03

11 Dellacava, Bryanna  9 Lake Mary HS 15:16.30

12 Narvaez, Rachel SO Lake Brantley HS 16:55.29

13 Entrekin, Emily  9 Lake Brantley HS 17:57.67

#11 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Goodsell, Hayden  9 Lake Howell HS 10:49.41 10

2 Youngren, Nick SO Lake Mary HS 10:55.36 8

3 Spurling, August  9 Lake Mary HS 10:56.45 6

4 Royston, Joseph SO Lyman HS 10:57.55 5

5 Metz, Jeff SO Oviedo HS 11:21.23 4

6 Kuzmick, Mason SO Lyman HS 11:25.33 3

7 Stahll, Walter  9 Lake Brantley HS 11:36.78 2

8 Stromberg, Kyle SO Sanford Seminole H 11:39.08 1

9 Engle, Dylan SO Lake Mary HS 11:41.87

10 Hodges, Kameron  9 Lyman HS 11:51.56

11 Renk, Kyle  9 Oviedo HS 12:34.07

12 Jean-Charles, Joshua SO Winter Springs HS 12:59.54

13 Taylor, Owen  9 Oviedo HS 13:00.92

14 Glatting, Jeffery  9 Lake Brantley HS 13:01.71

15 Tankanoski, Shou  9 Lake Mary HS 13:08.00

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Mary HS (A) 4:41.59 10

1) Bradley, Cymiah SO 2) Thomas, Cameryn SO

3) Labrato, Christina  9 4) Turner, Tamia  9

2 Sanford Seminole HS (A) 4:44.51 8

1) Fye, Zaniyah  9 2) Berrios, Derartu SO

3) Gorritz, Keila SO 4) Brown, Angel SO

3 Lake Brantley HS (A) 4:47.38 6

1) Wilhoit, Zoe SO 2) Mena, Gabrielle SO

3) Martinez, Jaricellis SO 4) Ode, Sophia  9
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lyman HS (A) 3:47.87 10

1) Race, Jonathan  9 2) Puglisi, Gavin  9

3) Bondzie, Michael  8 4) Bernheim, Michael  9

2 Lake Mary HS (A) 3:48.09 8

1) Crooms, Phillip SO 2) Galloway, Colin  9

3) Hughes, Micaiah SO 4) Longino, Alexander SO

3 Lake Brantley HS (A) 3:57.52 6

#23 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 Pts
1 Barnecott, Trent SO Lake Mary H 1.72m 5' 73 /4 P P P P O XXX 10

2 Hughes, Micaiah SO Lake Mary H 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O O XO XXX 8

3 Falcoa, Thiago  9 Oviedo HS 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XO XXX 6

4 Caldwell, Noel SO Lake Mary H 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XXO XXX 5

Newsholme, Saedree  9 Oviedo HS NH XXX

Elmatbagi, Khalid SO Oviedo HS NH P P

Maksimovich, Owen  9 Lake Mary H NH

#24 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 Pts
1 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary H 1.52m 4' 113 /4 P P P O O O O XXX 10

2 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O O O O XXX 8

3 Robinson, Amilyah SO Lake Brantley 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O XO XO O XXX 6

4 Nolte, Jessica  9 Oviedo HS 1.42m 4' 73 /4 P O O O XO XXX 5

5 Quezada, Emily SO Lake Mary H 1.32m 4' 4" O XXO O XXX 4

6 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley 1.32m 4' 4" P XO XO XXX 3

7 Long, Marietta SO Lake Brantley 1.22m 4' 0" O XXX 2

Gonzalez, Trinity  9 Lake Mary H NH XXX

Warren, Jarkevia SO Lake Mary H NH XXX

#25 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.65 1.85 2.44 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.43 3.69 Pts
1 Arnold, Luke SO Lake Mary H 3.43m 11' 3" P P P P XO O O XO O XXX 10

2 Arrowsmith, Nicholas  9 Lake Brantley 3.05m 10' 0" P P XO O O XO XXO XXX 8

3 Hammock, Aiden  9 Lake Mary H 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P P P O XXX 5.5

3 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary H 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P O O O O XXX 5.5

5 Strickle, Jared SO Hagerty HS 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P O O XO XXX 4

6 Houck, Griffin SO Oviedo HS 2.75m 9' 01 /4 P P XO O O XXX 3

7 Galloway, Colin  9 Lake Mary H 2.75m 9' 01 /4 P P P O XXO XXX 2

8 Mcdermott, Brandon  9 Sanford Semi 1.65m 5' 5" O XXX 1

Patrick, Carl  9 Hagerty HS NH
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#26 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.85 1.98 2.13 2.29 2.44 2.59 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.10 Pts
1 Waguespack, Annika SO Lake Mary H 3.05m 10' 0" P P P P P XXO XXO XXO O XXX 10

2 Feroce, Antonietta SO Hagerty HS 2.44m 8' 0" P P O O O XXX 8

3 Tobgy, Safiyah SO Hagerty HS 2.29m 7' 6" P O XXO O XXX 6

4 Brown, Zoe SO Lake Brantley 2.13m 6' 113 /4 O XO O 5

5 Ode, Sophia  9 Lake Brantley 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XXO XXX 4

6 Geeslin, Kailyn SO Lake Mary H 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XXO XXX 3

7 Bass, Brianna  9 Hagerty HS 1.65m 5' 5" XXX 1.5

7 Bailey, Lexi SO Lake Mary H 1.65m 5' 5" XXX 1.5

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.65 Pts
5 Ode, Sophia  9 Lake Brantley (cont'd) O 4

6 Geeslin, Kailyn SO Lake Mary H (cont'd) XXO 3

7 Bass, Brianna  9 Hagerty HS 1.65m 5' 5" XXO 1.5

7 Bailey, Lexi SO Lake Mary H 1.65m 5' 5" XXO 1.5

#27 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Dunlap, Joshua SO Sanford Semi 6.28m 20' 71 /4   (NW) 5.70 6.07 6.28 2(1) 10

2 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary H 5.86m 19' 23 /4   (NW) 4.91 5.04 5.86 2(2) 8

3 Leach, Tiquan SO Lyman HS 5.64m 18' 6"   (NW) FOUL 5.64 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 Corino-Scaglione, Davin SO Winter Spring 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.52 5.14 4.76 2(4) 5

5 Lawrence, Traevon  9 Lake Howell 5.33m 17' 6"   (NW) 5.33 5.04 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 Longino, Alexander SO Lake Mary H 5.30m 17' 43 /4   (NW) 5.25 4.95 5.30 2(6) 3

7 Johnson, Trent  9 Oviedo HS 5.26m 17' 31 /4   (NW) 4.98 4.86 5.26 1(1) 2

8 Brown, Keshon SO Winter Spring 5.17m 16' 111 /2   (NW) 4.23 5.17 5.05 1(2) 1

9 Gonzalez, Gabriel  9 Hagerty HS 5.16m 16' 111 /4   (NW) 4.73 5.16 4.98 2(7)

10 Nyenkan, Ebenezer SO Winter Spring 5.13m 16' 10"   (NW) FOUL 5.12 5.13 2(8)

11 Crooms, Phillip SO Lake Mary H 5.11m 16' 91 /4   (NW) 4.65 5.11 4.78 2(9)

12 Odimegwu, Joshua SO Hagerty HS 5.05m 16' 7"   (NW) 5.05 4.85 FOUL 1(3)

13 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.97 4.99 1(4)

14 Thomas, Nicholas  9 Lyman HS 4.92m 16' 13 /4   (NW) 4.92 4.60 4.84 1(5)

15 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary H 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) 4.83 4.86 4.59 1(6)

16 White, Darien SO Winter Spring 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) 4.86 4.52 4.47 2(10)

17 Newsholme, Saedree  9 Oviedo HS 4.63m 15' 21 /4   (NW) 4.63 4.02 FOUL 1(7)

18 Boone, Tre'von SO Sanford Semi 4.57m 15' 0"   (NW) 4.53 3.98 4.57 1(8)

19 Puglisi, Gavin  9 Lyman HS 4.56m 14' 111 /2   (NW) 4.53 FOUL 4.56 2(11)

Garan, Michael  9 Hagerty HS NM 1

Mickens, Madison  9 Hagerty HS NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Johnson, Trent  9 Oviedo HS 5.26m 17' 31 /4   (NW) 4.98 4.86 5.26

2 Brown, Keshon SO Winter Spring 5.17m 16' 111 /2   (NW) 4.23 5.17 5.05

3 Odimegwu, Joshua SO Hagerty HS 5.05m 16' 7"   (NW) 5.05 4.85 FOUL

4 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.97 4.99
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Scott, Jaden SO Lake Howell 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW)

6 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary H 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) 4.83 4.86 4.59

7 Newsholme, Saedree  9 Oviedo HS 4.63m 15' 21 /4   (NW) 4.63 4.02 FOUL

8 Boone, Tre'von SO Sanford Semi 4.57m 15' 0"   (NW) 4.53 3.98 4.57

Garan, Michael  9 Hagerty HS NM

Mickens, Madison  9 Hagerty HS NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Dunlap, Joshua SO Sanford Semi 6.28m 20' 71 /4   (NW) 5.70 6.07 6.28

2 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary H 5.86m 19' 23 /4   (NW) 4.91 5.04 5.86

3 Leach, Tiquan SO Lyman HS 5.64m 18' 6"   (NW) FOUL 5.64 FOUL

4 Corino-Scaglione, Davin SO Winter Spring 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.52 5.14 4.76

5 Lawrence, Traevon  9 Lake Howell 5.33m 17' 6"   (NW) 5.33 5.04 FOUL

6 Longino, Alexander SO Lake Mary H 5.30m 17' 43 /4   (NW) 5.25 4.95 5.30

7 Gonzalez, Gabriel  9 Hagerty HS 5.16m 16' 111 /4   (NW) 4.73 5.16 4.98

8 Nyenkan, Ebenezer SO Winter Spring 5.13m 16' 10"   (NW) FOUL 5.12 5.13

9 Crooms, Phillip SO Lake Mary H 5.11m 16' 91 /4   (NW) 4.65 5.11 4.78

10 White, Darien SO Winter Spring 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) 4.86 4.52 4.47

11 Puglisi, Gavin  9 Lyman HS 4.56m 14' 111 /2   (NW) 4.53 FOUL 4.56

#28 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Carr, Anihya  9 Sanford Semi 4.85m 15' 11"   (NW) 4.54 4.85 4.45 2(1) 10

2 Pilate, Morgan  9 Sanford Semi 4.77m 15' 73 /4   (NW) 4.76 4.52 4.77 2(2) 8

3 Harrell, Kaitlyn SO Lake Mary H 4.75m 15' 7"   (NW) 3.64 3.87 4.75 1(1) 6

4 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 4.57m 15' 0"   (NW) 4.53 4.57 4.34 2(3) 5

5 Martinez, Jaricellis SO Lake Brantley 4.46m 14' 73 /4   (NW) 4.10 4.25 4.46 2(4) 4

6 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary H 4.26m 13' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.26 2(5) 3

7 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 4.16m 13' 73 /4   (NW) 4.16 3.96 3.96 2(6) 2

8 Ali, Amira  9 Hagerty HS 4.12m 13' 61 /4   (NW) 4.12 3.97 3.93 2(7) 1

9 Odimegwu, Jessica  9 Hagerty HS 4.00m 13' 11 /2   (NW) 4.00 3.84 3.73 1(2)

10 Quezada, Emily SO Lake Mary H 3.97m 13' 01 /4   (NW) 3.60 3.61 3.97 2(8)

11 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley 3.69m 12' 11 /4   (NW) 3.69 FOUL 3.64 2(9)

12 Warren, Jarkevia SO Lake Mary H 3.54m 11' 71 /2   (NW) 3.54 3.26 FOUL 1(3)

13 Bobb, Keiyona  9 Sanford Semi 3.30m 10' 10"   (NW) FOUL 3.30 2.84 1(4)

14 Cherugail, Roshna  9 Hagerty HS 3.25m 10' 8"   (NW) 3.23 3.25 3.20 1(5)

Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Butler, Samantha SO Sanford Semi NM 1

Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Spring NM 1

Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Harrell, Kaitlyn SO Lake Mary H 4.75m 15' 7"   (NW) 3.64 3.87 4.75

2 Odimegwu, Jessica  9 Hagerty HS 4.00m 13' 11 /2   (NW) 4.00 3.84 3.73
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#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 Warren, Jarkevia SO Lake Mary H 3.54m 11' 71 /2   (NW) 3.54 3.26 FOUL

4 Bobb, Keiyona  9 Sanford Semi 3.30m 10' 10"   (NW) FOUL 3.30 2.84

5 Cherugail, Roshna  9 Hagerty HS 3.25m 10' 8"   (NW) 3.23 3.25 3.20

Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Butler, Samantha SO Sanford Semi NM

Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Huet, Rylee  9 Winter Spring NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Carr, Anihya  9 Sanford Semi 4.85m 15' 11"   (NW) 4.54 4.85 4.45

2 Pilate, Morgan  9 Sanford Semi 4.77m 15' 73 /4   (NW) 4.76 4.52 4.77

3 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 4.57m 15' 0"   (NW) 4.53 4.57 4.34

4 Martinez, Jaricellis SO Lake Brantley 4.46m 14' 73 /4   (NW) 4.10 4.25 4.46

5 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary H 4.26m 13' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.26

6 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 4.16m 13' 73 /4   (NW) 4.16 3.96 3.96

7 Ali, Amira  9 Hagerty HS 4.12m 13' 61 /4   (NW) 4.12 3.97 3.93

8 Quezada, Emily SO Lake Mary H 3.97m 13' 01 /4   (NW) 3.60 3.61 3.97

9 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley 3.69m 12' 11 /4   (NW) 3.69 FOUL 3.64

Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS NM

#29 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Boone, Tre'von SO Sanford Semi 11.19m 36' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 11.19 10.90 10

2 Horn, Jimmy  9 Lake Mary H 11.03m 36' 21 /4   (NW) 11.03 10.46 10.63 8

3 Elmatbagi, Khalid SO Oviedo HS 10.74m 35' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 10.74 6

4 Crooms, Phillip SO Lake Mary H 10.62m 34' 101 /4   (NW) 10.62 FOUL FOUL 5

5 Nyenkan, Ebenezer SO Winter Spring 10.49m 34' 5"   (NW) 9.10 10.49 10.04 4

6 Gonzalez, Gabriel  9 Hagerty HS 10.06m 33' 01 /4   (NW) 10.06 9.91 9.33 3

7 Caldwell, Noel SO Lake Mary H 9.97m 32' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 9.78 9.97 2

8 Harris, Justin  9 Lake Mary H 8.48m 27' 10"   (NW) 8.48 8.37 FOUL 1

Garan, Michael  9 Hagerty HS NM

#30 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Pilate, Morgan  9 Sanford Semi 10.50m 34' 51 /2   (NW) 10.50 10.42 10.08 10

2 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary H 9.06m 29' 83 /4   (NW) 9.04 8.96 9.06 8

3 Mattadeen, Isabella SO Sanford Semi 8.90m 29' 21 /2   (NW) 8.90 8.58 8.77 6

4 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary H 8.64m 28' 41 /4   (NW) 8.43 8.29 8.64 5

5 Quezada, Emily SO Lake Mary H 8.60m 28' 23 /4   (NW) 8.51 8.09 8.60 4

6 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley 8.57m 28' 11 /2   (NW) 8.57 8.50 8.36 3

7 Robinson, Amilyah SO Lake Brantley 8.35m 27' 43 /4   (NW) FOUL 8.25 8.35 2

8 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley 8.18m 26' 10"   (NW) FOUL 8.18 FOUL 1

9 Odimegwu, Jessica  9 Hagerty HS 8.10m 26' 7"   (NW) FOUL 8.10 7.68

10 Cherugail, Roshna  9 Hagerty HS 7.84m 25' 83 /4   (NW) 7.84 FOUL 7.74

Thomas, Cameryn SO Lake Mary H NM
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#31 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Bell, Blake SO Lyman HS 12.10m 39' 81 /2 12.10 11.90 11.55 10

2 Hacker, Austin SO Lake Mary H 11.51m 37' 91 /4 11.00 11.51 10.20 8

3 Sattler, Aramis  9 Hagerty HS 11.49m 37' 81 /2 11.31 11.49 11.02 6

4 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 10.95m 35' 111 /4 FOUL 10.40 10.95 5

5 Richardson, Direon SO Lyman HS 9.77m 32' 03 /4 9.77 9.54 9.67 4

6 Reese, Matthew SO Oviedo HS 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 9.30 8.51 3

7 Williams, Jaseric SO Winter Spring 9.53m 31' 31 /4 9.24 9.46 9.53 2

8 Miller, Dylan SO Lake Brantley 9.47m 31' 1" 9.25 9.47 FOUL 1

9 Perkins, Robert  9 Lake Mary H 8.50m 27' 103 /4 7.96 8.50 8.33

10 Wilson, Xavier  9 Lake Howell 8.42m 27' 71 /2 8.26 8.33 8.42

11 Bly, Cayden  9 Lake Mary H 8.03m 26' 41 /4 8.03 7.92 8.03

12 Acevedo, Aaron SO Lake Mary H 7.67m 25' 2" 7.67 7.64 FOUL

King, Colin SO Oviedo HS NM

Maxey, Chase  9 Lyman HS NM

#32 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Watson Perez, Irma  9 Sanford Semi 8.86m 29' 1" 8.86 8.44 8.38 10

2 Dixon, Natalie SO Lake Mary H 8.79m 28' 101 /4 8.49 8.60 8.79 8

3 Pennington, Gracie  9 Oviedo HS 8.61m 28' 3" 8.36 8.61 7.92 6

4 Enot, Katherine SO Hagerty HS 7.78m 25' 61 /4 7.10 6.30 7.78 5

5 Mcgill, Eryn SO Lake Mary H 7.55m 24' 91 /4 6.74 7.22 7.55 4

6 Montique, Christina  9 Hagerty HS 7.44m 24' 5" 7.44 6.40 6.47 3

7 Simon, Rori SO Lake Mary H 7.12m 23' 41 /2 6.37 6.18 7.12 2

8 Bradley, Cheyenne  9 Lake Mary H 6.74m 22' 11 /2 5.81 6.57 6.74 1

9 San Martin, Nicole SO Lake Brantley 6.50m 21' 4" 6.31 6.25 6.50

10 El'hareke, Lama  9 Oviedo HS 6.45m 21' 2" 6.28 6.39 6.45

11 Manning, Ki  9 Lake Howell 6.45m 21' 2" 6.45 6.24 5.29

12 Marino, Faith  9 Hagerty HS 5.66m 18' 7" 5.66 5.66 5.21

13 Castano, Carolina  9 Lake Brantley 4.66m 15' 31 /2 4.00 4.66 3.50

14 Brown, Kylie JR Lake Brantley 4.39m 14' 5" 4.39 4.36 3.57

Najera, Lilliana SO Winter Spring NM

#33 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Bell, Blake SO Lyman HS 44.31m 145' 4" 44.31 FOUL FOUL 10

2 Hacker, Austin SO Lake Mary H 27.78m 91' 2" 23.76 FOUL 27.78 8

3 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 27.08m 88' 10" 21.09 24.73 27.08 6

4 Miller, Dylan SO Lake Brantley 25.78m 84' 7" 22.38 FOUL 25.78 5

5 Richardson, Direon SO Lyman HS 25.61m 84' 0" FOUL 25.61 FOUL 4

6 Sattler, Aramis  9 Hagerty HS 25.17m 82' 7" FOUL 23.53 25.17 3

7 Perkins, Robert  9 Lake Mary H 23.28m 76' 4" 23.28 23.01 22.84 2

8 Wilson, Xavier  9 Lake Howell 23.21m 76' 2" 23.21 21.15 FOUL 1

9 Nieves, Josiah  9 Lake Mary H 19.43m 63' 9" 16.54 17.08 19.43

SAC FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE CHAMPIONSHIP 2018
Winter Park, FL
Lake Howell HS

Wednesday, March 28, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/28/2018 10:11 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
10 Acevedo, Aaron SO Lake Mary H 18.58m 60' 11" 15.65 18.58 FOUL

Maxey, Chase  9 Lyman HS NM

Williams, Jaseric SO Winter Spring NM

#34 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
Watson Perez, Irma  9 Sanford Semi 28.81m 94' 6" 22.72 28.81 23.08 10

Montique, Christina  9 Hagerty HS 23.85m 78' 3" FOUL 23.85 FOUL 8

Enot, Katherine SO Hagerty HS 23.43m 76' 10" 21.08 21.92 23.43 6

Dixon, Natalie SO Lake Mary H 21.93m 71' 11" 21.93 18.57 19.46 5

Manning, Ki  9 Lake Howell 18.18m 59' 8" FOUL 16.48 18.18 4

Pennington, Gracie  9 Oviedo HS 17.51m 57' 5" 17.51 FOUL 15.99 3

Marino, Faith  9 Hagerty HS 16.27m 53' 4" 14.66 16.27 FOUL 2

Simon, Rori SO Lake Mary H 15.87m 52' 1" 14.71 14.39 15.87 1

El'hareke, Lama  9 Oviedo HS 14.61m 47' 11" 12.71 14.44 14.61

Najera, Lilliana SO Winter Spring 14.59m 47' 10" 13.37 13.46 14.59

San Martin, Nicole SO Lake Brantley 14.37m 47' 2" 12.33 13.05 14.37

Mcgill, Eryn SO Lake Mary H 14.01m 45' 11" 10.41 14.01 12.05

Castano, Carolina  9 Lake Brantley 8.59m 28' 2" FOUL 8.59 7.18

Bradley, Cheyenne  9 Lake Mary H 7.34m 24' 1" 6.07 7.03 7.34

Basher, Tuval SO Lake Brantley NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lake Mary HS LMAY 244

2 Lyman HS LYMN 103

3 Oviedo HS OVDO 79

4 Lake Brantley HS LBRN 55

5 Sanford Seminole HS SMSA 46

6 Lake Howell HS LHOW 39

7 Hagerty HS HAGR 28

8 Winter Springs HS WSPR 24

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lake Mary HS LMAY 169.5

2 Sanford Seminole HS SMSA 138

3 Winter Springs HS WSPR 76

4 Oviedo HS OVDO 74

5 Lake Brantley HS LBRN 73

6 Hagerty HS HAGR 70.5

7 Lake Howell HS LHOW 27

8 Lyman HS LYMN 10
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